
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 

 

*All fields must be completed.* 

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 

 

 

Date of Request:  November 2, 2010 

 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  
 

2. Title:   
Revenue Contract Amendment: GC00018 (2) 
Colorado Department of Human Services 
Division of Behavioral Health 
3824 W. Princeton Circle 
Denver, CO 80236 

3. Requesting Agency:  
 Denver Department of Human Services 

4. Contact Person:   
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person:  
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

This ordinance will authorize the acceptance of funding for year two of the Colorado Prevention Partnership for Success 
grant, an appropriation of $400,000 for the Program Year beginning October 1, 2010- September 30, 2011. The prior term, 
March 15, 2010-September 30, 2010, resulted in $164,845.00 of funding,, thus increasing the total contract amount to 
$564,845.00. 

**Please complete the following fields:  
a. Contract Control Number: GC00018 (2) 
b. Duration: The current funding is for October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011.  

The program has received at least 5 years of funding to date.  
c.    Location: Denver Human Services Office of Drug Strategy’s will continue to work on their Strategic Prevention 

Framework, specifically in neighborhoods and schools with more than a 50% Latino population.  
d. Affected Council District: All Districts.  

e. Benefits: The project activities will include conducting assessment activities to build community capacity, continue 
implementing effective substance abuse  prevention strategies, and plan for expanded and enhanced prevention 
programming to serve the Latino youth population in Denver. 

f. Costs:  Match Amount Required? No.  

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain.   No 


